
2024 Calendar of Events

The Elvehjem Neighborhood Association (ENA) Board meets monthly; see theENA.org/meeting for

current schedule. All neighbors are welcome to attend!

DATE EVENT TIME LOCATION

Spring TBA TBA Election Forum TBA TBA

Thu, Feb 29 Elvehjem Bingo Night (TBA) TBA VFW

Sat, March 30 Elvehjem Egg Hunt 9:30am SHARP
Droster Park
1429 Droster Rd

Sat, April 13 Annual Neighborhood Meeting 10-11am
City Church
4909 E Buckeye Rd

Apr 13 – May 11 Elvehjem Neighborhood Association Spring Membership Drive

Sat, April 20 Earth Day Clean-Up 1-3pm
Elvehjem Park
1202 Painted Post Dr

June 13-15 Neighborhood Garage Sales 8am-4pm
See theENA.org/garage-sales for
registration and map

Fri, June 21 Make Music Madison All Day Details: theENA.org

Sat, June 29

Fourth of July Celebration:
Kids Fun Run
Firecracker 5K
Bike Parade

Fourth of July Celebration
Craft Fair

8:00am
8:30am
11:00am

11am-1pm

Elvehjem Elementary,
5106 Academy Dr

Our Saviour’s Lutheran Church,
1201 Droster Rd.

Sat, Aug 17 Community Resource Fair 11am-1pm
Acewood Park
1402 Acewood

Thu, October 31 Neighborhood Halloween Bonfires 6-8pm
Elvehjem Neighborhood, map:
theENA.org/halloween-bonfires

Thurs, Nov 28 5K Turkey Trot & 1.5-Mile Walk 8:30am SHARP
Droster Park
1429 Droster Rd

Sat, Dec 14 Holiday in the Park 4-7pm
Elvehjem Park Shelter
1202 Painted Post Dr

Additional events may be added throughout the year. Check theENA.org/events for the latest.

https://www.theena.org/meeting
https://www.theena.org/events

